

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12875-12878/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in WP No. 12835/2016 06-04-2018 in CA No. 2994/2017 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10658/2016 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10899/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DOMBIVALI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR
KARKHANA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
 Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Suman Kukrety, AOR
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the

respondent(s) seeking time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Interim order shall continue to operate until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR