

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42866/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10899/2016 and 05-07-2018 in RP No. 80/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S. CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SAKHAR UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBARWADIKAR INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39746/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39748/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39749/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39750/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5203/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42029/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 27.03.2019, circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter next week before a Bench of Which one of us, (S.A. Bobde, J.) is not a member.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

