

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15913/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2019 in RP No. 19987/2018 06-04-2018 in WP No. 12835/2016 06-04-2018 in CA No. 2994/2017 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10658/2016 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10899/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

AMBARWADIKAR INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR  
KARKHANA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150222/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150224/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.150223/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 04-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Kukrety, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 12875-12878/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER