

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12875-12878/2018

DOMBIVALI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA  
LTD. THROUGH ITS LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY D.NO. 15913 OF 2019 AND I.A. NO. 25076/2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 9700-9701 OF 2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE. IA No. 72115/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.74535/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.74538/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13061/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42026/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42029/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9700-9701/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39746/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39748/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39749/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39750/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING IA No. 25076/2022 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION)

Diary No(s).15913/2019 (IX)

(IA No.72981/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.47449/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 08-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Rucha Pande, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9700-9701/2019

Application (IA No.25076/2022) has been filed seeking amendment in the special leave petition.

Considering the averments made in the application (IA No.25076/2022), it is hereby allowed. Necessary correction be carried out within a week.

Diary No.15913/2019

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) that the application (IA No.47449/2021) for clarification has rendered infructuous on account of filing of IA No.72981/2021 for substitution.

Accordingly, IA No.47449/2021 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Issue notice on IA No.72981/2021.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection to allow the IA No.72981/2021. Accordingly, IA No.72981/2021 is allowed. Necessary substitution be carried out within one week.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
AR-CUM-PS