

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23761/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10899/2016 05-07-2018 in RP No. 80/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SAKHAR UDYOG LTD.
THROUGH S.S. TAKLE, AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140573/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140574/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140575/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmay Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 12875-12878 of 2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASST. REGISTRAR