

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12875-12878/2018

DOMBIVALI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. THROUGH ITS LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR
Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalyan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Arun Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.3 and 6, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.2, 4, 5 and 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2, 4, 5 and 7 submits that counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 on 13th March, 2024.

Application for impleadment has been filed and Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Ld. AOR is appearing on behalf of EPFO.

In terms of order dated 15.9.23 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, one week time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file spare copies for issuance of notice.

If filed, notice be issued and list on 14.8.24.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar