

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12875-
12878/2018

DOMBIVALI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. THROUGH ITS
LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 12875-12878/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S
COURT

IA No. 72115/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 156225/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 74535/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 74538/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 2, 4, 5 and 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3 and 6, but none has entered appearance. However, Ms. Richa Mishra, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ld. AOR seeks again for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.6. Two weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm