

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12875-12878/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in WP No. 12835/2016 06-04-2018 in CA No. 2994/2017 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10658/2016 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10899/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DOMBIVALI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. THROUGH ITS LIQUIDATOR & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 72115/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156225/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 74535/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 74538/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9700-9701/2019 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 39748/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39749/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 90167/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 90168/2025

IA No. 39748/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 39749/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 90168/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 90167/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 13061/2019 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 42026/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42029/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 133337/2021

IA No. 133337/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 42026/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 42029/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 15913/2019 (IX)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 150222/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 150223/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 150224/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 201578/2025

IA No. 150222/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 150224/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 201578/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 150223/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
SLP(C) No. 10226-10227/2022 (IX)**

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140574/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 140575/2021

IA No. 140574/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140575/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

**Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR
Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.**

**Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.**

**Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Guha, Adv.
Mr. Mani Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR**

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR
Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari Sr Advocate, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gharote, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Bansla, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 17.02.2026

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)