

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12875-12878/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in WP No. 12835/2016 06-04-2018 in CA No. 2994/2017 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10658/2016 06-04-2018 in WP No. 10899/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DOMBIVALI NAGARI SAHAKARI BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARMAVEER KAKASAHB WAGH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. THROUGH ITS
LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9700-9701/2019 (IX)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
39748/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 39749/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
90167/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 90168/2025

Date : 27-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Suman Kukrety, AOR
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 103632/2026 in SLP(C) No. 9700-9701/2019

List in the first week of August, 2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)